## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	MRC Exim Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	ESPS Finserve Private Limited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to	No		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE-SME		
shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition under consideration,			
holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	5,28,000	5.06%	5.06%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	* · ·		7
(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-4/2		20
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to	1 <u>-</u>	-	-
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	F 00 000		
TO THE THE THE PART OF THE PAR	5,28,000	5.06%	5.06%
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/(sold)	2,56,000	2.46%	2.46%
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares	- 11 / <del>-</del>	-	· · · · ·
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		_	-
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired/(sold) / (converted)			
d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by	1	_	
acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,56,000	2.46%	2.46%
After the acquisition /sale, holding of:			

a)	Shares carrying voting rights	7,84,000	7.52%	7.52%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	_	=
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-		*
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	_
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to			81
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the		-	
	TC (specify holding in each category) after			
	acquisition		1.5 a - 1 1	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	7,84,000	7.52%	7.52%
Mod	e of acquisition/sale (e.g. opens market / off	Open Market Pui	rchase	On the state of th
market/ public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)				
		ΕΣ		
Date	e of acquisition /sale of shares / VR or date of	28.11.2019		
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,				
whic	chever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the		1,04,20,900 Fauit	v Shares of Face V	alue of
TC b	pefore the said acquisition	d acquisition 1,04,20,900 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- Each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC 1.04.20.900 Equity Shares of Each			v Shares of Face V	alue of
afte	r the said acquisition	1,01,20,700 Equity strates of face value of		
Tota	l diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	1,04,20,900 Equity Shares of Face Value of		alue of
2.4	said acquisition	D 40/ E	Rs. 10/- Each	

For ESPS Finserve Private Limited (Acquirer)

Name ASHOK KUM AR SZHSM Designation DIRECTOR

Place: Mumbai Date: 29.11.2019

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	MRC Exim Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	2.502.00 (100 n) - an Fe, 41.00 (100 n) - an		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE-SME		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	7,84,000	7.52%	7.52%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)		37 -	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	•	_	_
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to	-	-	-
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,84,000	7.52%	7.52%
Details of acquisition/sale			1102/0
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/(sold)	2,40,000	2.30%	2.30%
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares		-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to		-	
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/(sold) / (converted)			
d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by acquirer	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,40,000	2.30%	2.30%
After the acquisition /sale, holding of:			2.30/0

a)	Shares carrying voting rights	10,24,000	9.82%	9.82%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-		-
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-	#8	-
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	-
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to			*
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
	TC (specify holding in each category) after			
	acquisition			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	10,24,000	9.82%	9.82%
Mod	e of acquisition/sale (e.g. opens market / off	Open Market Pu	rchase	
market/ public issue / rights issue /preferential				
allo	tment / inter-se transfer, etc.)			
Date	e of acquisition /sale of shares / VR or date of	09.12.2019	THE PARTY OF THE P	
rece	eipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
whic	chever is applicable			
	ity share capital / total voting capital of the pefore the said acquisition	1,04,20,900 Equi Rs. 10/- Each	ty Shares of Face	Value of
	ity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC r the said acquisition	1,04,20,900 Equit Rs. 10/- Each	ty Shares of Face	Value of
	al diluted share/voting capital of the TC after said acquisition	1,04,20,900 Equit Rs. 10/- Each	ty Shares of Face	Value of

For ESPS Finserve Private Limited (Acquirer)

Name ASHOK KUMAR SINGH Designation DIRECTOR

Place: Mumbai Date: 10.12.2019

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	MRC Exim Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	10		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited	(SME Platform)	
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			*
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> </ul>	4,40,000	4.22%	4.22%
<ul> <li>Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> </ul>	-	-	-
<ul> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares</li> </ul>	-	-	
<ul> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)</li> </ul>	-	-	-
Total (a+b+c+d)	4,40,000	4.22%	4.22%
Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	88,000	0.84%	0.84%
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	re
<ul> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired</li> </ul>	_	-	
<ul> <li>d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> </ul>	-	-	-
Total (a+b+c+d)	88,000	0.84%	0.84%

5,28,000	5.06%	5.06%	
	e el m	-	
-	-		
	-	-	
5,28,000	5.06%	5.06%	
	t		
1	es		
1,04,20,900 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- Each			
10/- Each	1,04,20,900 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs.		
1,04,20,900 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- Each			
	5,28,000 Open Marke Equity Share 22.11.2019 1,04,20,900 10/- Each 1,04,20,900 10/- Each	5,28,000 5.06%  Open Market  Equity Shares  1,04,20,900 Equity Share 10/- Each 1/- Eac	

## Part-B Name of the Target Company: MRC Exim Limited

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
ESPS Finserve Private Limited	No	-

For ESPS Finserve Private Limited (Acquirer)

Name ASHOK KUMAR SINGH Designation DIRECTOR

Place: Mumbai Date: 23.11.2019 Date: 23.11.2019

To, BSE Limited PJ Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400 001

<u>Sub: Submission of Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Ref: MRC Exim Limited (BSE Code: 540809)

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of open market acquisition of shares carrying voting rights made on 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2019.

Thanks & Regards,

For ESPS Finserve Private Limited

(Acquirer)

Name ASHOK KUMAR SINGH

Designation DIRECTOR

Cc: MRC Exim Limited
No.4, Sawant Sadan, 5, Nehru Road,
Vile Parle (East), Mumbai,
Maharashtra, 400057

Date: 23.11.2019

To, BSE Limited PJ Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400 001

<u>Sub: Submission of Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations</u>, 2011

Ref: MRC Exim Limited (BSE Code: 540809)

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of open market acquisition of shares carrying voting rights made on 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2019.

Thanks & Regards,

For ESPS Finserve Private Limited

(Aequirer)

Name ASHOK KUMPR SINGH

Designation DIRECTOR

Cc: MRC Exim Limited No.4, Sawant Sadan, 5, Nehru Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400057 Date: 10.12.2019

To, BSE Limited PJ Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Sub: Submission of Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: MRC Exim Limited (BSE Code: 540809)

Dear Sir or Madam,

With reference to captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of open market purchase of Equity Shares carrying voting rights on 9th December, 2019.

Thanks & Regards,

For ESPS Finserve Private Limited

(Acquirer)

Name ASHOK KUMAR STNUM Designation DIRECTOR

Cc: MRC Exim Limited
No.4, Sawant Sadan, 5, Nehru Road,
Vile Parle (East), Mumbai,
Maharashtra, 400057